
 
Thursday, September 30, 2010 

  
 
Law Item No. 13 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Approve an amendment to the outside counsel contract with Scott, Douglass & McConnico, 
LLP, Austin, TX, for legal counsel concerning issues relating to the design and construction issues of the 
airport parking garage, in the amount of $15,000, for a total contract amount of $400,000. 
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Budget of the 
Aviation Department. 
 
Fiscal Note: There is no anticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required. 
 
For More Information: Dave Petersen, Assistant City Attorney, 530-7526. 
 
Prior Council Action: August 26, 2004 Council authorized the agreement in the amount of $225,000. 
February 1, 2007, Council authorized an amendment in the amount of $130,000. July 24, 2008 Council 
authorized an amendment in the amount of $30,000. 
 

 
 
This action authorizes an amendment to the professional service agreement with Scott, Douglass & 
McConnico, L.L.P., Austin, TX, for legal counsel concerning issues relating to the design and construction 
issues of the airport parking garage. 


